TRISTATE

SPICE HOURS Jonday-Friday 8:30 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. IN ART. T. SCRETARY SPICE HILL TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

ł

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 1385 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385

(856) 231-9012 (856) 727-4844 (FAX)

KENNETH D. SATALOFF, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

EMAIL: tristatetariff@gmail.com

ORIGINAL

April 15, 2016

Rosmary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed herewith is an original and one (1) copy of an executed power of attorney authorizing the participation of Olympia Moving & Storage, LLC t/a Olympia Moving & Storage at A-8918302 and A-2015-2516641 in the agency tariffs published by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent and sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Law.

A revision will be made to Tristate Carrier Directory No. 53 adding Olympia Moving & Storage, LLC t/a Olympia Moving & Storage.

Filed under separate cover is an individual Tariff Freight Pa.P.U.C. No. 1 listing the docket number of Olympia Moving & Storage, LLC t/a Olympia Moving & Storage descriptions of the operating authority, reference to Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent for all rates, rules, regulations and provisions pertaining to the transportation of household goods in use. It was filed on one (1) day's notice under authority of the Pa. Code, Title 52 and Section 23.42.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed and stamped envelope.

Respectfully yours, Kenneth D. Sataloff Executive Secretary KDS/mlm Enclosures Mr. Robert Bingaman, Compliance Manager, Technical Utility cc: Services

Mr. Michael Gilmartin

POWER OF ATTORNEY

•PA. P.U.C. CERTIFICATE NO. 2015-2516641	A- 8918302	PA. F1 NO
	Olympi	A MOVING & STORAGE, LLC t/a a Moving & Storage
	STREET ADDRESS <u>17 Bri</u>	dge Street
	CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE <u>Watertown, MA 02472</u>	
	KNOW ALL MEN BY T	HIS INSTRUMENT:

That, on the <u>8th</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2016</u>

Olympia Moving & Storage, LLC t/a Olympia Moving & Storage **(NAME OF CARRIER)

A common carrier by Motor Vehicle, does (do) hereby make and appoint <u>TRISTATE</u> <u>HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE</u>, <u>INC.</u>, <u>AGENT</u>, attorney and agent to publish and file for such carrier tariffs naming household goods, rules, regulations and mileages applicable as permitted or required of common carriers by Motor Vehicle by the Public Utility Law and by regulations of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission thereunder, and said carrier does (do) hereby ratify and confirm all that said attorney and agent may lawfully do by virtue of the authority herein granted and does (do) hereby assume full responsibility for the acts and failures to act of said attorney and agent.

Dues shall be paid annually. Members shall be billed proportionately when participation period is not for a full year. If any member does not pay within 60 days of expiration of his previous year's dues, the Treasurer shall notify the Administrative Officer of said deliquency and participant will be allowed 30 days from such notification by Treasurer in which to comply. If, after the 30 days there has been no compliance, then the Conference shall cancel said membership and notify any and all governing agencies of such cancellation.

Signed:

Name and Title of Person Signing)

Signed:____

(Name and Title of Person Signing)

Attest (if a corporation)

_____, Secretary

Corporate Seal

** Carrier's name must be shown exactly as it appears in Certificate or Application for Certificate if Certificate has not been issued.